
 Please note that we do not necessarily endorse these agencies/providers; their mention here is of a purely informative nature!  
 
 

Tips for flat hunting in Bamberg 

The following newspapers, magazines and online resources include rental advertisements:  

• Fränkischer Tag (http://www.immo.infranken.de) (German only) 

• Fränkische Nacht (https://www.fn-kleinanzeigen.de) (German only) 

Offers for privately-rented flats, rooms in shared flats and and sublets can be found on 
the following websites:  

• WG-Gesucht.de (http://www.wg-gesucht.de/en/) 

• Housing Anywhere (https://housinganywhere.com) 

• Ebay Kleinanzeigen (https://www.ebay-kleinanzeigen.de) (German only) 

Rental advertisements by the housing cooperatives and housing foundations in Bamberg: 

• Stadtbau Bamberg (https://stadtbau-bamberg.de/mieten) 

• Baugen Bamberg (https://www.baugen-bamberg.de) (German only) 

• Joseph-Stiftung Bamberg (https://www.joseph-stiftung.de/en/) 

• Gewobau Bamberg (https://www.gewobau-bamberg.de/) (German only) 

Another option to find accommodation is through an estate company or agent. As of June 
2015, a new regulation has been in force stating that the agent’s commission must be paid by 
apartment seekers only if they engaged the agent themselves. Otherwise, the services of the 
agent have to be paid by the landlord. Some popular agencies in Bamberg are:  

Agencies for furnished studios or apartments: 

• Bed and Breakfast Bamberg (https://www.bed-and-breakfast.de/regional_e/bamberg/) 

• HC24 (https://www.hc24.de/en/index.htm ) 

• Möbliert Wohnen in Bamberg (http://moewo-bamberg.de/) (German only) 

Agencies for furnished and unfurnished studios and apartments: 

• Immobilenscout24 (http://www.immobilienscout24.de/de/finden/wohnen/index.jsp) 

(German only) 

• Immowelt (http://www.immowelt.de) (German only) 

Local agencies situated in Bamberg for unfurnished apartments:  

• Bamberger Immobilienwelt (http://www.bamberger-immobilienwelt.de) (German only) 

• Walde Immobilien (http://www.waldeimmobilien.de) (German only) 
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